
S. 

No.

Activity/ Process B.Tech.

I Sem.

B.Tech.

III Sem.

B.Tech.

V Sem.

B.Tech.

VII Sem.
A1 Date of Registration & start of regular 

classes for students

Wednesday, 

September 06, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

A2 Orientation programme Wednesday, September 06, 23 to 

Saturday, September 16, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

Monday, 

September 11, 23

A3 Date of submission of question papers 

by faculty members  to secrecy for 1st 

Mid-term

Monday,October 30, 23 Monday, October 09, 23 Monday, October 09, 23 Thurday, October 05, 23

A4 I Mid Term Theory & Practical Exam Monday, November 03, 23 to 

Tuesday,  November 21, 23

Monday, October 16, 23 to Monday, 

October 23, 23

Monday, October 16, 23 to 

Monday, October 23, 23

Wednesday, October 11, 23  

to Friday,October 13, 23

A5 Showing evaluated answer books of 

1st Mid-term exam to students in 

respective classes

Upto Monday,  November 27, 23 Upto Saturday, 

Octomber 28, 23

Upto Saturday, 

Octomber 28, 23

Upto Saturday, 

October 21, 23

A6 Last date of submission of Evaluated 

Answer Books and Mark  of First Mid-

term Theory & Practical exam to Exam 

and Secrecy Cell respectively

UptoThursday,

November 30, 23

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 31, 23

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 31, 23

Upto Tuesday, 

Octomber 31, 23

A7 Date of submission of question papers 

by faculty members to secrecy for 2nd 

Mid-term

Monday, 

Janauary 03, 24

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Monday, 

November 28 2023

A8 Revision classes To be declared later according to 

RTU Exam Schedule

Wednesday, 

Janauary 17, 24, -

Janauary 25, 24

Wednesday, 

Janauary 17, 24-Wednesday, 

Janauary 20, 24

A9 Last Teaching Day Friday, Janauary 12, 2024 Friday, 

December 15, 23

Friday, 

December 15, 23

Thursday, November 30, 

2023

A10 2nd Mid-term theory & Practical 

Exams

Monday, Janauary 08, 2024 to  

Thurday, Janauary 18, 2024 

Monday-Thursday, December 18- 28, 

2023

Monday-Thursday, December 

18- 28, 2023

Monday -Tuesday, December 

04-December 12, 2023

A11 End-Term Practical Exams Friday, Janauary 19, 2024 Wednesday, January 03, 2024 Wednesday, January 03, 2024 Thursday, December 07, 

2023

Poornima College of Engineering, Jaipur

Activity Calendar : Odd Semester - Session 2023-24
(A) Academic Processes



B1 Orientation Program

B2 Yoga and physical fitness

B3 Alumni Session (Ms. Anushree Jain)

B4 Alumni Session ( Mr. Anshuman 

Singh)

B5 Alumni Session ( Mr. Ajar Mathur)

B6 Professional Ethics (Interactive 

Session on Passion- Profession- 

Perfection)

B7 Human Values and UHV activity 

(Session on Living Well: A 

Roadmap to a Stress- Free, Anxiety 

Free, Healthy Life Style)

B8 ICC activity- Introduction about 

ICC and WISE Club.

B9 Engineers Day Celebration

B10 Vishwakarma Jayanti 

B11 Add on course/Technical training on 

Phython, OOPS, ADVC, HTML & 

LRTS ( Section A-E)

B12 Add on course/Technical training on 

Phython, OOPS, ADVC, HTML & 

LRTS ( Section F-J)

B13 SUPW Activity_Human Right Day 

(Poster Competetion)

B14 Sports & Physical Fitness

B15  International Conference & 

Technical Paper and Model 

Contests-6th Technovation 2023

B16 AmritKaalVimarshVikasit Bharat 

@2047 “Science Technology and 

Innovation in the New Millennium: 

Brave New World” 

B17 Educational Visit (Sewage 

Treatment Plant-STP]

C1 Independence Day

C2 Raksha Bandhan

C3 Shri Krishna Janmashtami

C4 Vijay Dashmi

(B) Events and Activities
Wednesday, September  06 to Saturday 16, 2023

Tuesday, September 12 to Saturday 16, 2023 

Saturday, September 15, 2023 

Wednesday, August 30, 2023

Thurday, September 07, 2023-Saturday, September 09, 2023

Tuesday, October 24, 2023

 Thursday and Friday, 21- 22, December 2023

Friday, 22 December, 2023

Wednesday& Thursday , 27-  28, December 2023

(C) Holidays 
Monday,August 14,2023-Tuesday,August 15,2023

Sunday, September 17, 2023 

Monday, 11 December, 2023

Thursday, 7 December -14 December 2023

Saturday, September 16, 2023 

Saturday, September 30, 2023 

Tuesday, September 19, 2023

Saturday, September 16, 2023 

Friday, September 15, 2023 

Friday, September 15, 2023 

December 15-20, 2023

Wednesday, 29 November-5 December 2023



C5 Diwali Break

C6 Guru Nanak Jayanti

C7 Christmas

Friday, November 10 -14, 2023

Saturday, November 25, 2023-Monday, November 27, 2023

Saturday, December 23, 2023-Monday, December 25, 2023

"स्वच्छ भारत.. सम्पन्न भारत.." 


